Requirements) Regulations, 2015-Receipt of Material Order / Contract 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform that the Company has received order from 
Siemens Energy for ₹ 68,533,898.50/- (Six Crores Eighty-Five Lacs Thirty-Three 
Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Eight only) (inclusive of GST) for supply of LV Cable 
for 220kV GIS (NEA) Leknath & Damauli, Nepal. 

The details as mandated under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.